Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Loss of  Signal Alarm
Dual Mat ched Driver Out put s
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating
Part No. Package Temperature Range
XRT6164CP 16-Lead 300 Mil  PDIP 0° C t o +70° C
XRT6164CD 16-Lead 300 Mil  JEDEC SOIC 0° C t o +70° C
APPLICATIONS
Dat a Adapt ion Unit  (DAU)
General  Purpose TTL Compat ible Line Int er-
face
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRT6164 is a CMOS analog chip int ended for general  purpose l ine int erface appl icat ions at  bit  rat es up t o
1.544Mbps (T1).  It  contains both receive and t ransmit  circuit ry in a 16-pin dual-in-l ine plast ic package. The receiver
is designed for short  l ine appl icat ions having a cable loss up t o 10dB measured at  t he half  bit  rat e.  The t ransmit t er
has open collector l ine driver outputs t hat  are capable of  handling up to 40mA. When used in conj unct ion with eit her
XRT6165 or XRT6166,  t he chip set  provides a 64Kbps codirect ional  int erface as specif ied in CCITT G.703.
XRT6164
2
Rev.  4.0.0
Block DIagram